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      Music Festival 

Our Year 2 children have been involved in the South Tyneside Music Festival and performed their songs at The Customs 

House earlier this month. Thank you to all of the staff, parents and carers who came along to support the children. 

We are all so proud of the children, they put on a fantastic show and were all absolutely amazing. 

Well done Year 2! 

 

  

    

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

World Book Day  
  

This month we celebrated World Book Day as part of our Science week in school. It was lovely to see 
the children dressed as all different types scientists. Everyone made a fantastic effort! 

 

     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                   Our Attendance Target is 96% 

Red Nose Day 

Thank you to everyone who 

donated for Comic Relief. The 

children took part in various 

activities throughout the day and 

we raised a total amount of 

£137.85 

Well done everyone! 
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 3/3/25 10/3/25 17/3/25 24/3/25 Total 

Nursery (AM) 94.17 86.67 92.50 91.75 91.25 

Nursery (PM) 91.43 91.35 88.57 93.65 90.98 

Nursery (Red) 95.38 95.38 87.69 83.87 91.10 

Orange 92.54 92.20 90.94 90.57 91.64 

Yellow 97.33 91.33 90.33 91.00 92.62 

Green 97.22 98.57 98.57 93.91 97.32 

Blue 95.19 95.56 95.93 94.79 95.41 

Indigo 99.20 93.60 94.40 91.57 94.94 

Violet 98.52 98.89 95.93 98.41 97.90 

Total 96.08 94.30 93.43 92.60 94.21 

                                          Dates for Your Diary 

Tuesday 1st April Orange Class trip to the Gymnastics Festival 

Tuesday 8th April Attendance Assembly for those invited to attend 

Wednesday 9th April  Nursery Stay & Play 

Thursday 10th April Y1 Spring Assembly 9.30am - Parents invited into school 

Friday 11th April Last Day – Break up for Easter 

Monday 28th April Back to School 

Tuesday 29th April  Y1 trip to Souter Lighthouse 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Thursday 8th May Y2 Trip to Arbeia Fort 

Tuesday 13th May Y1 trip to Marine Park 

Wednesday 14th May Y2 trip to Alnwick Gardens 

Thursday 15th May/Friday 16th May Nursery trip to Hall Hill Farm 

Tuesday 20th May Reception trip to Tynemouth Aquarium 

Friday 23rd May Last Day – Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Back to school 

 

 

       

 

Well Done 

Violet Class 

 

 

South Tyneside Cricket Festival 

Some of our Year 2 children took part at the Cricket Festival at Temple Park along with other schools in South Tyneside. 

The children were able to showcase their cricketing skills and all of the staff were very impressed. 

 

       
          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Our Attendance Target is 96% 


